

**SUPPLEMENTARY FEEDING PROGRAM
8th CYCLE STATUS OF IMPLEMENTATION
UPDATE AS OF DEC. 19, 2018**

MUNICIPALITY/ PROVINCE / CITY	NO. OF TARGET BENEFI- CIARIES	NO. OF ACTUAL SERVED BENEFICIARIES			% OF SERVED BENEFICIARIE S VS. TARGET	% OF CHILDREN WITH IMPROVED WEIGHT			START OF FEEDING	AMOUNT DOWNLOADED	AMOUNT LIQUIDATED	% LIQUIDATED	REMARKS
		MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL		% of Children Beneficiaries with improvement of SU To U	% of Children Beneficiaries with improvement of U To N	% of Children Beneficiaries with improvement of OW To N					
PROVINCE OF ABRA													
	9,010	2,226	2,196	4,422	49.08%					16,218,000.00	0.00	0.00	
BANGUED	1,000				0.00%				08-Oct-18	1,800,000.00	0.00	0.00	
BOLINEY	170				0.00%				01-Oct-18	306,000.00	0.00	0.00	
BUCAY	750	358	326	684	91.20%				01-Oct-18	1,350,000.00	0.00	0.00	
BUCLOC	110				0.00%				16-Oct-18	198,000.00	0.00	0.00	
DAGUIOMAN	100	42	44	86	86.00%				14-Nov-18	180,000.00	0.00	0.00	
DANGLAS	290				0.00%				17-Jul-18	522,000.00	0.00	0.00	
DOLORES	620	286	334	620	100.00%				24-Aug-18	1,116,000.00	0.00	0.00	
LACUB	612	128	128	256	41.83%				27-Sep-18	514,800.00	0.00	0.00	
LAGANGILANG	253				0.00%				08-Oct-18	1,101,600.00	0.00	0.00	
LAGAYAN	120	109	103	212	176.67%				01-Aug-18	455,400.00	0.00	0.00	
LANGIDEN	538	53	44	97	18.03%				10-Sep-18	216,000.00	0.00	0.00	
LA PAZ	286	273	265	538	188.11%				08-Oct-18	968,400.00	0.00	0.00	
LICUAN-BAAY	208				0.00%				02-Oct-18	374,400.00	0.00	0.00	
LUBA	260	106	86	192	73.85%	0.00%	16.67%	0.00%	06-Aug-18	468,000.00	0.00	0.00	
MALIBCONG	170	63	83	146	85.88%				19-Oct-18	306,000.00	0.00	0.00	
MANABO	360	155	136	291	80.83%	55.56%	25.00%	50.00%	13-Aug-18	648,000.00	0.00	0.00	
PENARRUBIA	280	117	110	227	81.07%					504,000.00	0.00	0.00	
PIDIGAN	475				0.00%				15-Oct-18	855,000.00	0.00	0.00	
PILAR	320	178	164	342	106.88%				03-Oct-18	576,000.00	0.00	0.00	

MUNICIPALITY/ PROVINCE / CITY	NO. OF TARGET BENEFI- CIARIES	NO. OF ACTUAL SERVED BENEFICIARIES			% OF SERVED BENEFICIARIE S VS. TARGET	% OF CHILDREN WITH IMPROVED WEIGHT			START OF FEEDING	AMOUNT DOWNLOADED	AMOUNT LIQUIDATED	% LIQUIDATED	REMARKS
		MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL		% of Children Beneficiaries with improvement of SU To U	% of Children Beneficiaries with improvement of U To N	% of Children Beneficiaries with improvement of OW To N					
SALLAPADAN	318				0.00%				15-Oct-18	572,400.00	0.00	0.00	
SAN ISIDRO	216				0.00%				16-Oct-18	388,800.00	0.00	0.00	
SAN JUAN	380	155	197	352	92.63%				02-Aug-18	684,000.00	0.00	0.00	
SAN QUINTIN	170	92	81	173	101.76%				12-Nov-18	306,000.00	0.00	0.00	
TAYUM	383				0.00%					689,400.00	0.00	0.00	
TINEG	221				0.00%					397,800.00	0.00	0.00	
TUBO	200	111	95	206	103.00%				03-Sep-18	360,000.00	0.00	0.00	
VILLAVICIOSA	200				0.00%				18-Oct-18	360,000.00	0.00	0.00	
PROVINCE OF APAYAO													
	2,545	880	799	1,679	65.97%					2,773,800.00	0.00	0.00	
CALANASAN	420	203	157	360	85.71%				24-Sep-18	640,800.00	0.00	0.00	
CONNER	<u>550</u>	316	299	615	111.82%				10-Sep-18	0.00	0.00		USING THE AMOUNT DOWNLOADED FOR THE 7TH CYCLE
FLORA	490	246	237	483	98.57%				14-Nov-18	779,400.00	0.00	0.00	
KABUGAO	<u>625</u>	318	263	581	92.96%				11-Jun-18	0.00	0.00		USING THE AMOUNT DOWNLOADED FOR THE 7TH CYCLE
LUNA	485				0.00%				22-Oct-18	806,400.00	0.00	0.00	
PUDTOL	<u>395</u>				0.00%				22-Aug-18	0.00	0.00		USING THE AMOUNT DOWNLOADED FOR THE 7TH CYCLE
STA.MARCELA	295				0.00%					547,200.00	0.00	0.00	

MUNICIPALITY/ PROVINCE / CITY	NO. OF TARGET BENEFICIARIES	NO. OF ACTUAL SERVED BENEFICIARIES			% OF SERVED BENEFICIARIES VS. TARGET	% OF CHILDREN WITH IMPROVED WEIGHT			START OF FEEDING	AMOUNT DOWNLOADED	AMOUNT LIQUIDATED	% LIQUIDATED	REMARKS
		MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL		% of Children Beneficiaries with improvement of SU To U	% of Children Beneficiaries with improvement of U To N	% of Children Beneficiaries with improvement of OW To N					
BAGUIO CITY	4,699				0%					8,458,200.00	0.00	0.00	
PROVINCE OF BENGUET													
	9,310	4,551	4,395	8,964	96.28%					16,758,000	2,222,595	13.26	
ATOK	300	169	125	294	98.00%	83.33%	30.00%		23-Jul-18	540,000.00	0.00	0.00	
BAKUN	430	202	170	377	87.67%				01-Aug-18	774,000.00	0.00	0.00	
BOKOD	560	300	310	610	108.93%	66.67%	26.09%		09-Jul-18	1,008,000.00	0.00	0.00	
BUGUIAS	820	334	347	681	83.05%				02-Jul-18	1,476,000.00	0.00	0.00	
ITOGON	1,250	666	642	1,308	104.64%				06-Aug-18	2,250,000.00	0.00	0.00	
KABAYAN	340	158	165	323	95.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	09-Jul-18	612,000.00	0.00	0.00	
KAPANGAN	700	330	300	630	90.00%				01-Aug-18	1,260,000.00	0.00	0.00	
KIBUNGAN	500	239	222	461	92.20%		76.00%		02-Jul-18	900,000.00	584,595.00	64.96	
LA TRINIDAD	1,670	824	829	1,653	98.98%				23-Jul-18	3,006,000.00	0.00	0.00	
MANKAYAN	1,300	586	568	1154	88.77%				16-Jul-18	2,340,000.00	1,638,000.00	70.00	
SABLAN	190	85	103	188	98.95%				16-Jul-18	342,000.00	0.00	0.00	
TUBA	785	395	360	768	97.83%				10-Sep-18	1,413,000.00	0.00	0.00	
TUBLAY	465	263	254	517	111.18%				01-Aug-18	837,000.00	0.00	0.00	

MUNICIPALITY/ PROVINCE / CITY	NO. OF TARGET BENEFICIARIES	NO. OF ACTUAL SERVED BENEFICIARIES			% OF SERVED BENEFICIARIES VS. TARGET	% OF CHILDREN WITH IMPROVED WEIGHT			START OF FEEDING	AMOUNT DOWNLOADED	AMOUNT LIQUIDATED	% LIQUIDATED	REMARKS
		MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL		% of Children Beneficiaries with improvement of SU To U	% of Children Beneficiaries with improvement of U To N	% of Children Beneficiaries with improvement of OW To N					
PROVINCE OF IFUGAO													
	6,200.00	1,885	1,855	3,834	61.84%					10,458,000.00	196,964.20	1.88	
AGUINALDO	750				0.00%				07-Nov-18	1,350,000.00	0.00	0.00	
ALFONSO LISTA	1,150				0.00%				10-Sep-18	2,070,000.00	0.00	0.00	
ASIPULO	400				0.00%				05-Nov-18	720,000.00	0.00	0.00	
BANAUE	850	377	403	866	101.88%				01-Aug-18	1,530,000.00	0.00	0.00	
HINGYON	270	139	134	273	101.11%				03-Aug-18	486,000.00	0.00	0.00	
HUNGDUAN	400	165	130	295	73.75%				31-Jul-18	720,000.00	196,964.20	27.36	
KIANGAN	500	271	256	535	107.00%				03-Sep-18	900,000.00	0.00	0.00	
LAGAWE	470	217	203	420	89.36%				01-Oct-18	846,000.00	0.00	0.00	
LAMUT	620	307	319	626	100.97%				04-Oct-18	1,116,000.00	0.00	0.00	
MAYOYAO	<u>390</u>	195	203	398					06-Aug-18				USING THE AMOUNT DOWNLOADED FOR THE 7TH CYCLE
TINOC	400	214	207	421	105.25%				24-Sep-18	720,000.00	0.00	0.00	
PROVINCE OF KALINGA													
	7,455	2,418	2,267	4,685	62.84%					12,708,000	720,000	5.67	
BALBALAN	500	235	232	467	93.40%				08-Oct-18	900,000.00	0.00	0.00	
LUBUAGAN	<u>395</u>	251	219	470	118.99%				09-Jul-18				USING THE AMOUNT DOWNLOADED FOR THE 7TH CYCLE
PASIL	400	161	155	316	79.00%				22-Aug-18	720,000.00	720,000.00	100.00	
PINUKPUK	1,700				0.00%				05-Nov-18	3,060,000.00	0.00	0.00	
RIZAL	590				0.00%				09-Nov-18	1,062,000.00	0.00	0.00	
TABUK CITY	3,000	1,607	1,504	3,111	103.70%				10-Sep-18	5,400,000.00	0.00	0.00	
TANUDAN	350	164	157	321	91.71%				08-Oct-18	630,000.00	0.00	0.00	
TINGLAYAN	520				0.00%				03-Dec-18	936,000.00	0.00	0.00	

MUNICIPALITY/ PROVINCE / CITY	NO. OF TARGET BENEFI- CIARIES	NO. OF ACTUAL SERVED BENEFICIARIES			% OF SERVED BENEFICIARIE S VS. TARGET	% OF CHILDREN WITH IMPROVED WEIGHT			START OF FEEDING	AMOUNT DOWNLOADED	AMOUNT LIQUIDATED	% LIQUIDATED	REMARKS
		MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL		% of Children Beneficiaries with improvement of SU To U	% of Children Beneficiaries with improvement of U To N	% of Children Beneficiaries with improvement of OW To N					
PROVINCE OF MOUNTAIN PROVINCE													
	5,100	1,892	1,719	3,825	75.00%					9,180,000.00	1,240,190.00	13.51	
BARLIG	140	65	53	118	84.29%		40.00%		02-Jul-18	252,000.00	114,390.00	45.39	
BAUKO	960	469	441	910	94.79%				02-Jul-18	1,728,000.00	257,730.00	14.91	
BESAO	270	105	122	227	84.07%				02-Jul-18	486,000.00	72,540.00	14.93	
BONTOC	600				0.00%				03-Sep-18	1,080,000.00	0.00	0.00	
NATONIN	400	164	162	326	81.50%	100.00%	53.85%		17-Jul-18	720,000.00	0.00	0.00	
PARACELIS	780	359	315	674	86.41%				02-Jul-18	1,404,000.00	575,150.00	40.97	
SABANGAN	400	211	179	390	97.50%	100.00%	45.45%		04-Jun-18	720,000.00	220,380.00	30.61	
SADANGA	270				0.00%				21-Nov-18	486,000.00	0.00	0.00	
SAGADA	410	187	160	347	84.63%				17-Jul-18	738,000.00	0.00	0.00	
TADIAN	870	332	287	833	95.75%				02-Jul-18	1,566,000.00	0.00	0.00	
OVERALL TOTAL:	44,319			27,409		96.33%	95.76%	91.94%		76,554,000.00	4,379,749.20	5.72	

Remarks: Percentage change of Nutritional Status cannot be determined due to on-going implementation. LGUs who have data submitted their after three months report.

Prepared by:

Noted by:

ELEONOR K. BUGALIN
ND III/SFP Focal Person

JANET P. ARMAS, CESO IV
OIC - Regional Director